�
Oct 24-06 Rev J	 SP6138 Synchronous Buck Controller	 ©  2006 Sipex Corporation
Solved by
TM
  SP6138
FEATURES
■	 5V to 24V Input step down converter
■	 Up to 3A output in a small form factor

17
Oct 24-06 Rev J	 SP6138 Synchronous Buck Controller	 ©  2006 Sipex Corporation
ORDERING INFORMATION
Available in lead free packaging.  To order add "-L" suffix to part number.
Example: SP6138ER1/TR = standard; SP6138ER1-L/TR = lead free
/TR = Tape and Reel
Pack quantity is 2500 for QFN.
	 Part Number                                         Temperature Range	 Package
	 SP6138ER1............................................ ....-40°C to +85°C........................................... 16 Pin QFN
	 SP6138ER1/TR...................................... ....-40°C to +85°C............................................16 Pin QFN
Sipex Corporation
Headquarters and
Sales Office
233 South Hillview Drive
Milpitas, CA 95035
TEL: (408) 934-7500
FAX: (408) 935-7600
Sipex Corporation reserves the right to make changes to any products described herein.  Sipex does not assume
any liability arising out of the application or use of any product or circuit described herein; neither does it convey
any license under its patent rights nor the rights of others.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Exar:
  SP6138EB